

Douglas Mill
Bowling Old Lane
Bradford BD5 7JR

Tel: 01274 237290
Fax: 01274 237453

FOI Ref: 0751FOI1718BD

10 November 2017

Abdul Rashid
Email: request-441212-baca6e47@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Rashid

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request for Information

We are pleased to respond to your request for information and our responses are set out below.

Request / Response

How many PMS, GMS, Apms primary care / GP practice contracts are there in your ccg?

PMS – 34
GMS – 3
APMS – 2

Who are the named contracting parties?

PMS

The Heaton Medical Practice
Sunnybank Medical Centre
Parklands Medical Practice
Manor Medical Practice
Westcliffe Medical Centre
Bingley Medical Practice
Tong Medical Centre
Horton Bank Practice
Idle Medical Practice
The Willows
Newton Way
Wibsey & Queensbury
Low Moor Surgery
Oak Glen Surgery

Bradford Moor Practice
Horton Park
The Wilsden Medical Practice
Leylands Lane Medical Practice
Windhill Green Medical Practice
Saltaire Medical Practice
Bowling Highfield Medical Practice
Rooley Lane Medical Centre
Hollyns Health and Wellbeing - Clayton
Cowgill Surgery
Hollyns Health and Wellbeing - Allerton
Haigh Hall Practice
The Ridge Medical Practice
Moorside Surgery
Ashcroft Surgery
Shipley Medical Practice
The Rockwell & Wrose Practice
The Springfield Surgery
Ashwell Medical Centre
Eccleshill Village Surgery

GMS

Thornbury Practice
Woodroyd Centre
Woodroyd Medical Practice

APMS

Thornton and Denholme
Royds - The Ridge

We trust this provides you with the information you require.

Please remember to check our Publication Scheme before deciding to make a Freedom of Information request. Our publication scheme can be found on our website: www.bradforddistrictscg.nhs.uk/

Your right to a review

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision you should write to the Freedom of Information Manager, eMBED Health Consortium, Douglas Mill, Bowling Old Lane, Bradford, BD5 7JR, quoting the reference number above.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, with regards to this Freedom of Information request, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner will not investigate your case unless you have exhausted our complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Copyright statement

Any information we have provided in response to your request remains subject to copyright protection. The copyright may be owned by the above-named CCG, another CCG or Health Trust or a

third party. You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. However permission must be sought before any of the information provided can be used for commercial purposes. Permission will normally be granted providing that this CCG owns the Copyright.

Re-Use of Public Sector Information

If you wish to re-use the information you have requested commercially, in whole or in part, please write to the Freedom of Information Team by email or post to: eMBED Health Consortium, Douglas Mill, Bowling Old Lane, Bradford, BD5 7JR, quoting the reference number above, stating the purpose(s) you wish to re-use the information for. You will receive a response within 20 working days of receiving your request with any conditions which may relate to the re-use of the information. These will be determined in line with the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No. 1415).

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Ian Oultram', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Ian Oultram.
Senior Associate (FOI Manager)
eMBED Health Consortium
On behalf of NHS Bradford Districts CCG